The Group is exposed to currency risk on purchases that are denominated in currency other than the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, primarily the Australian dollar (AUD) and Brazilian Real
(BRL).  The currencies in which these transactions primarily are denominated are AUD and BRL.

The Group investment in its Brazilian subsidiary is denominated in AUD and is not hedged as those currency
positions are considered to be long term in nature.

Interest Rate Risk Profile

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments was:

2014

$
2013

$
Variable rate instruments
Financial assets 891,990 4,843,508
On issue at the end of the period 891,990 4,843,508

Cash Flow Sensitivity Analysis For Variable Rate Instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
foreign currency rates, remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2012.

 Profit or Loss Equity

 100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

100bp
Increase

100bp
Decrease

31 December 2014
Variable rate instruments 8,910 (8,910)
Cash flow sensitivity (net)  8,910 (8,910)
31 December 2013
Variable rate instruments 48,430 (48,430) - -
Cash flow sensitivity (net) 48,430 (48,430)

Commodity Risk

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk.  The risk arises from its activities directed at exploration and
development of mineral commodities, primarily iron ore.  If commodity prices fall, the market for companies
exploring for these commodities is affected.

 Page 63 of 76

Annual Financial Report – 31 December 2014

Other Market Price Risk

Equity price risk arises from available-for-sale equity securities held.  These financial assets were acquired as a
result of the sale of tenements to Clancy Exploration Limited, Southern Crown Resources Limited, Antipa
Minerals Limited and Orinoco Gold Ltd.

Capital Management

The objectives for managing capital are to safeguard the Group’s ability to continue as a going concern and to
maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital.  Centaurus Metals Limited is an exploration
company and it is dependent from time to time on its ability to raise capital from the issue of new shares and